F IR # £ 4 Drop FTTH Fiber Optical Cable 2 cores

FEAR S Basic Datas

K45 EH Fiber Core 2

£ Fiber G.652D
i 5 %) Fiber colors Blue or White
Y45 R~ Cable Dimension 2*5.0+0.1 mm
AMEZAF R Outer Jacket Material LSZH
EH:422 Drop Steel Messenger OD. 1*1.0mm
SPAT/MIZ2 Parellel protecting steels OD. | 2*0.45mm




FHE R Per rool Weight

19 KG-1KM,

38KG-2KM

FH R~ Per roll size

32*31*31cm- 1

KM,

38*37*34 cm-2KM

/54K Per roll Volume

0.031 CBM-1 KM, 0.048 CBM-2 KM

Je4f 0% Fiber Parameters

G5 Z¥ Specification
iH Items FAAZ Unit
No. G.652D
1310nm pum 9.2+0.4
1 117 B 4% Mode Field Diameter
1550nm pm 10.44£0.5
2 f1 2 E 1% Cladding Diameter pm 124.8+0.7
3 HJZANE E Cladding Non-Circularity % <0.7
4 AL JE [0 E iR # Core-Cladding Concentricity Error pm <0.5
5 78 JZ H 1% Coating Diameter pm 24545
6 W JZ A EE Coating Non-Circularity % <6.0
7 211578 2 R 0 JF 1% % Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error pm <12.0
8 43 1L K Cable Cutoff Wavelength nm Aec<1260
1310nm dB/km <0.36
9 IR A2 Attenuation(max.)
1550nm dB/km <0.22

SEAE MU AN EREE 1 B8 Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics

TiH Items FAAL Unit ZHfH Specifications
Bihi i (K#1)  Max. Tensile (Long Term) N 350
i GEHD  Max. Tensile  (Short Term) N 700
JER (KM Crush (Long Term) N/10cm 1000
JER (JEH)  Crush (Short Term) N/10cm 2200
BN S (3125 Min, Bend Radius (Dynamic) mm 20D
BN S (5#7S) Min. Bend Radius (Static) mm 10D
AR Installation Temperature °C -20~+60
TLAE#RSE Operating Temperature °C -40~+70
it 7R Storage Temperature °C -40~+70
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